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About this book 

 

This book is from Children and Young People 

with Disability Australia or CYDA. 

 
This book has some hard words. 

 

Hard words are bold. 

 We tell you what hard words mean. 

 

You can ask someone to help you read  

this book. 
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This book is about our survey. 

 A survey is when you 

 

• answer questions  

 

• share your ideas. 
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 We want to hear from 

 

• disabled young people 

 

• parents or carers of disabled  

young people. 
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Foundational supports 

 

The survey is about foundational supports. 

 

Foundational supports are for disabled people. 

 

There will be  2  types of foundational supports. 

 

The  2  types of foundational supports will be 

general foundational supports and targeted  

foundational supports. 
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 General foundational supports are for 

 

• disabled people 

 

• family and carers of disabled people 

 

People who are on the NDIS can use  

general supports. 

 

Targeted foundational supports are for disabled 

people who are not on the NDIS. 
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Targeted supports are for people who need help with 

different things. 

 

For example, targeted supports can be for people 

with developmental delay. 

 

Developmental delay is when it is hard for a child to 

do things that other children can do. 

 

For example, a child might need help to walk. 
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The government wants to hear from you about 

general supports. 

 

The government will start to ask about targeted 

supports in October. 

 

You will have a few months to tell the government 

what you think about targeted supports.  

 This survey is about general supports. 

  



9 

 

What we will ask 

 

1. We will ask about you. 

 You can say you  

 

• are a person with disability 

 

• are a parent or carer of a person with disability 

 

• work for a disability organisation. 
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 You can also say you 

 

• work for the government 

 

• do research at a university. 

 

You can choose more than  1  answer.  
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2. We will ask if you or your child is on the NDIS.  

 

3. We will ask what type of disability you have. 

 

You can choose more than  1  answer. 

  



12 

 

 

4. We will ask about your gender. 

 Your gender might be 

 

• woman 

 

• man 

 

• something else. 
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You do not have to tell us your gender. 

 5. We will ask if you are 

 

• Aboriginal 

 

• Torres Strait Islander 
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We will also ask if you are from a different culture.  

 

We will also ask if you are LGBTQIA 

 

You can say you do not want to answer. 

 

6. We will ask for your postcode. 
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Questions about foundational supports 

 

7. We will ask if you understand  

foundational supports. 

 

8. We will ask what you want to know about 

foundational supports. 

 

9. We will ask how you want us to tell you about 

foundational supports. 

 

You can choose more than  1  answer. 



16 

 

 

10. We will ask how you feel about 

foundational supports. 

 

You can choose more than  1  answer. 

 

11. We will ask you to tell us why you feel 

how you do about foundational supports. 

 

12. We will ask what you want foundational 

supports to be.  
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For example, you might want support to speak up. 

 

13. We will ask how you want the 

government to ask you about  

foundational supports. 

 

You can choose more than  1  answer. 

 

14. You can tell us anything else you want to 

share about foundational supports. 
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15. We will ask if you will talk to the 

government about foundational supports. 

 
16. We will ask for your 

 

• name 

 

• email address 

 

• phone number. 
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You do not need to answer this question if you do not 

want to. 
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17. You can tell us if you want to get  

our newsletter.  

 

Our newsletter is an email about our work. 

 

We send our newsletter every month. 

 

18. You can tell us if we can contact you to 

talk about foundational supports. 
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More information 

 

For more information contact CYDA. 

 

Email  info@cyda.org.au 

 

Phone 03  9417  1025 

 

Website cyda.org.au  

 

 

PCS is a trademark of Tobii Dynavox LLC.  All rights reserved.  Used with permission. (October, 

2024). 


